The Tagalog Version of SDM Q-9 questionnaire, Decision survey and 
CSAT survey tool were given to HD patients of SIMC from September - October 2024. Descriptive statistics, Pearson product-
moment correlation and chi square test were used to report and analyze data.
Results: One hundred eight (108) CKD patients on HD were included in the study. Shared decision-making score was high 
and overall satisfaction on health services was outstanding. Higher decisional readiness was associated with greater odds of 
reporting outstanding satisfaction (OR = 3.47, 95% CI: